YTD

2016

4Q

2016

3Q

2016

2Q

2016

1Q

2016

1

Year

3

Years

5

Years

Since

Inception

(1.1.10)

Total Portfolio

(Gross of Fees*)
1.42 -0.99 -0.04 0.79 1.67 1.42 1.45 1.30 2.05

Total Portfolio

(Net of Fees*)
1.33 -1.01 -0.06 0.77 1.64 1.33 1.36 1.21 1.95

Income Return 1.80 0.47 0.45 0.44 0.43 1.80 1.65 1.76 2.01

Principal Return -0.37 -1.45 -0.49 0.35 1.24 -0.37 -0.20 -0.45 0.04

BofAML 1-5 Year  AAA-A

US Corp/Gov 1.30 -1.05 -0.07 0.87 1.56 1.30 1.26 1.17 1.82

Portfolio Performance
Kenai Peninsula Borough

As of 12.31.16

Source: RBC GAM-US, BofA Merrill Lynch

All returns for periods greater than one year are shown on an annualized basis. Past performance is not indicative of future results.

* Management Fees:

9 basis points on the first $50 million assets under management

7 basis points on the next $50 million assets under management

6 basis points for assets exceeding $100 million

Current Term of Investment Agreement: 12.1.2014 through 11.30.2017.

-1.00%

-0.50%

0.00%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

2.50%

Income vs Principal Return

Income Return Principal Return Cummulative Total Return

23

23.9

7.6

0.1

0.0

68.4

39.5

7.7

19.3

24.0

9.5

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Corporate

Government Related

Municipal

Securitized

Treasury

Kenai Peninsula Borough
BofAML 1-5 Yr AAA-A Corp/Gov

Characteristics Kenai Peninsula Borough
BofAML 1-5 Year AAA-A

Corp/Gov

Effective Duration 2.58 years 2.62 years

Market Yield 1.75% 1.58%

Average Quality AA+ AA+

Convexity 0.08 0.09

OAS 38 18

Spread Duration 2.43 0.81

Portfolio Characteristics
Kenai Peninsula Borough

Sector Distribution

As of 12.31.16
Source: RBC GAM-US, BofA Merrill Lynch, Sector Distribution  is presented ex-cash

Market Value: $102,090,509

24

4.0

58.7

37.3

9.1

57.2

33.7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Less
Than

1
Year

1-3
Years

3-5
Years

Kenai Peninsula Borough BofAML 1-5 Yr AAA-A US Corp/Gov

0.5

13.0

7.0

79.5

0.0

6.1

37.1

56.8

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

BBB

A

AA

AAA

Kenai Peninsula Borough BofAML 1-5 Yr AAA-A US Corp/Gov

Portfolio Characteristics
Kenai Peninsula Borough

Credit Quality DistributionDuration Distribution

As of 12.31.16
Source: RBC GAM-US, BofA Merrill Lynch, Maturity and Credit Quality distributions are presented ex-cash

25

Appendix

26

Portfolio Holdings as of December 31, 2016
Kenai Peninsula Borough

27

Portfolio Holdings as of December 31, 2016
Kenai Peninsula Borough

28

Portfolio Holdings as of December 31, 2016
Kenai Peninsula Borough

29

Portfolio Holdings as of December 31, 2016
Kenai Peninsula Borough